BR9543TA
0.4GHz～4GHz 1W Driver Amplifier
V2.0.2 web: www.bonray.net tel: 0086+4006786538-810 1
Product Features
Frequency: 0.4GHz ~ 4GHz
Gain : 17.4dB@1.6GHz
P1dB Compression: 30.1dBm@1.6GHz
OIP3: 44.6dBm@1.6GHz

0.4GHz～4GHz 1W Driver Amplifier
V2.0.2 web: www.bonray.net tel: 0086+4006786538-810 5
Gain Input Return Loss
Output Return Loss Reverse Isolation
Output Power for 1dB Compression Output Third-Order Interception
BR9543TA
0.4GHz～4GHz 1W Driver Amplifier
V2.0.2 web: www.bonray.net tel: 0086+4006786538-810 6
Typical Application Schematic
Bill of Material
Designator Package Description Part Number
L1 0603 24nH 0603HP-24NXGRU
C6 0402 5.6 nH LQG15HS5N6S02D
C7 0402 2.7 nH LQG15HS2N7S02D
C1 0603 1uF GCM188R71C105KA64D
C2 0603 10nF GRM188R71H103KA01J
C3 0603 100pF GRM1885C1H101JA01D
C5 0402 1000pF GRM155R71C102KA88
C8 0402 33pF GRM1555C1H330JA01D
C10, C11 0402 12pF GRM1555C1H120JA01D
BR9543TA
0.4GHz～4GHz 1W Driver Amplifier
V2.0.2 web: www.bonray.net tel: 0086+4006786538-810 7
Bill of Material
Designator Package Description Part Number
L1 0603 10nH 0603HP-10NX JEU
C6 0402 12pF GRM1555C1H120JA01D
C6 0402 18 Ω RC0402JR-0718RL
C7 0402 9pF GRM1555C1H9R0CA01D
C1 0603 1uF GRM188R61C105KA93D
C2 0603 10nF GRM188R71H103KA01J
C3 0603 100pF GRM1885C1H101JA01D
C5 0402 100pF GRM1555C1H101JA01D
C11 0402 2.4 pF GJM1555C1H2R4WB01
C10 0402 3.3 pF GRM1555C1H3R3CA01D
BR9543TA
0.4GHz～4GHz 1W Driver Amplifier
V2.0.2 web: www.bonray.net tel: 0086+4006786538-810 8
PCB Evaluation Board